# PIPESTONE COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE 1/1/2020

COUNTY WIDE			
Copies (Bound Books)	\$.25/page		
Copies (County Filed Documents)	\$.25/page		
Copies (Personal Material)	\$.50/side		
Color Copies	\$1.00/page		
NSF Checks (MS 332.50)	\$30.00		
FAX-sending			
1-5 pages	\$5.00		
>5 pages	\$1.00/page		
FAX-receiving	No Charge		
Predefined Computer Printout	\$.25/page		
Customized Computer Printout	\$.25/page		
Historical Research	\$40.00 per hour, Minimum \$10.00/15 min		
Notary Fees	\$5.00		
ASSESSOR			
Copies	\$.25/page		
Field Cards (Handwritten and Computerized)	\$.25/page		
Print Screen	\$.25/page		
AUDITOR			
Certified Delinquent Tax Search	\$5.00/parcel		
Certified Copies			
1-5 pages	\$5.00/page		
> 5 pages	\$1.00/page		
Local Improvement Special Assessment (MS	\$5.00/parcel		
429.061 Subd 5)	+		
Tax Increment Financing	\$100.00 set-up		
-	\$25.00/parcel		
Confession of Judgment	\$95.00/parcel		
Laminating			
81/2 X 11	\$1.00/each		
81/2X11 (sticky back)	\$1.50/each		
Wallet type card	\$.50/each		
TREASURER			
Certified Tax Search	\$5.00/parcel		
	· ·		
ZONING/ENVIRONMENTAL			
Septic Permit	\$150.00		
Variance	\$500.00		
Conditional Use Permit	\$800.00		
Building Permit	\$800.00 \$50.00 Double the fee if after the fact		
Plat	\$50.00 Double the fee if after the fact \$800.00		
Rezoning			
Essential Services	\$500.00 \$500.00		
Feedlot Permit = or $> 300$ Animal Units	\$200.00		

<b>PIPESTONE COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE</b>
--------------------------------------

PIPESTONE COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE				
SHERIFF				
Service of Summons/Complaints				
First 3 attempts	\$75.00			
> 3 attempts	\$25.00			
Taking Bond (Cash Bail Warrants)	\$20.00			
Collecting Executions (Commission)				
First 250	10%			
>250	6%			
Posting Sale Notices	\$75.00			
Certificate of Service of Sale	\$75.00			
Mortgage Foreclosure Sale (ALL)	\$125.00			
Not Found/Returned	\$75.00			
Execution Unsatisfied	\$75.00			
Levy Service	\$75.00			
All Other Process	\$75.00			
Duplicate Return	\$20.00			
Service by Mail	\$20.00			
Copies	\$.25/page			
Deposits on Executions (Excluding garnishments on bank/wages)	\$125.00/min			
Postage	Going rate			
Fingerprinting	\$15.00/per card			
Background Check	\$50.00			
Sheriff's Sales	\$125.00			
Filing a Notice of Intention to Redeem	\$100.00			
Filing Redemption Documents (Other than Notice	\$50.00			
of Intention to Redeem)	420.00			
Issuance of a Certificate of Redemption	\$250.00			
RENTAL, MOVING COSTS, STORAGE, RENTAL PROPERTY SEIZURE, TRANSPORT, STORAGE	T COMPARABLE TO THE COSTOF EQUIPMENT SPACE AND OTHER RELATED COSTS TO AND MANPOWER			
Redemption of Property	\$125.00			
Vehicle Storage	\$25.00 per day			
Photo Reprints	\$1.00/print			
Off Duty Deputy	\$100.00 per hour			
Video Recording	\$25.00 per DVD			
PIPESTONE COUNTY JAIL	\$20.00/L			
Work Release	\$30.00/day			
UA/PBT Inmate/Drug Court	\$25.00 UA / \$5.00 PBT			
Booking Fee	\$10.00			
Medical Co-Pay	\$10.00			
Out of County Inmate Boarding	\$60.00/day			
Weekend or Staggered Sentence	\$60.00/day			
Medical Bills Incurred	Actual Cost			
Pay for Stay	\$35.00/day			
Home Monitoring	\$35.00/day			
Finger Printing	\$15.00			
PBT	\$25.00			

#### PIPESTONE COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

RECORDER (SET BY STATE STATU	(F)			
ABSTRACT DEPARTMENT				
Recording Document	\$46.00			
Multiple Satisfaction/Assignments				
1-4 document citations or less	\$46.00			
Additional for each document over first 4	\$10.00			
Well Disclosure Statement	\$50.00			
Plat	\$56.00			
Floor Plan, Condominium, CIC Plat or amend	\$.50/apartment or unit with a \$56.00 minimum			
<b>COPIES AND SEARCHES</b>				
Non-certified Copy	\$1.00/page			
Certified Copies	\$10.00/document			
Fax Copies				
1-5 pages	\$5.00			
Each additional page after 5	\$1.00			
Official Plat				
Сору	\$10.00			
Add certification	\$5.00			
Copy of: Floor Plan, Condominium, CIC Plat	\$1.00/page			
	\$10.00 minimum			
Conformed Copy/Duplicate Original	\$2.00			
TORRENS	+			
Original Certificate of Title	\$46.00 plus assurance fund fees			
For each new certificate thereafter	\$40.00 \$40.00			
Plat				
For each new certificate thereafter	\$56.00			
Entry of Memorial Per Certificate	\$40.00			
For multiple certificate entries	\$46.00			
Residue or New Certificate	\$20.00 \$40.00			
	\$40.00			
Exchange Certificate Cancelled Certificate	\$20.00/ceeh			
	\$20.00/each			
New Certificate Amendment to Declaration	\$20.00/each			
	\$46.00			
For multiple certificate entries	\$20.00			
Amended Floor Plan	\$56.00			
CECT	\$40.00			
Amendment to CIC Declaration and Plat	\$46.00			
Can do minimum on CIC Dist. A sub-	\$20.00			
Condominium or CIC Plat or Amendment	\$56.00			
Section 515B CIC affecting 2 or more units First ten affected certificates				
	\$46.00			
Each additional affected	\$46.00			
certificate	\$10.00			
Certified Copy of a Plat of the Survey	\$46.00			
Registered Land Survey	\$56.00			
Certified Copy of Registered Land Survey	\$15.00			
Condition of Register	\$50.00			
Non-Certified Copy of Certificate of Title	\$1.00/page			
Well Disclosure Certificate	\$50.00			

### PIPESTONE COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

RECORDER (SET BY STATE STATU	J <b>TE</b> )			
TAX LIENS				
Federal Tax Liens	\$46.00			
State Tax Liens	\$0.00			
State Tax Lien Release	\$30.00			
<b>OTHER RECORDER FEES</b>				
Filing a Notary Commission	\$20.00			
Federal & State Tax Lien Search	\$20.00			
VITAL STATISTICS				
Certified Copies of Birth Certificates	1 - \$26.00			
1	Additional copies issued at the same time for the			
	same Birth Certificate - \$19.00			
Certified Copies of Death Certificates	1-\$13.00, 2-\$19.00, 3-\$25.00,			
	4-\$31.00, 5-\$37.00, 6-\$43.00,			
	7-\$49.00, 8-\$55.00, 9-\$61.00,			
	10-\$67.00, 11-\$73.00, 12-\$79.00, 13-\$85.00,			
	14-\$91.00, 15-\$97.00, 16-\$103.00			
Certified Copies of Marriage Certificates	1-\$9.00, Additional Copies-\$9.00 per copy			
Uncertified Copies				
Births	\$13.00			
Deaths	\$13.00			
Marriage Certificates	\$9.00			
Marriage Licenses	\$115.00			
	\$40.00 with 12 hours premarital education (Notarized Educator's Statement must be			
	submitted at time of application)			
Genealogical Research	\$20.00/hour			
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT				
Working in the Right-Of-Way	\$50.00 (Fee waived if permit is in place prior to work)			
Tiling Permit	\$50.00 (Fee waived if permit is in place prior to work) \$50.00 (Fee waived if permit is in place prior to work)			
Driveway Permits (New and Widening)	\$50.00 (Fee waived if permit is in place prior to work) \$50.00 (Fee waived if permit is in place prior to work)			
Utility Permit	\$50.00 (Fee waived if permit is in place prior to work)			
E-911				
E-911 Residential Signs (new/replacement)	\$75.00			
GIS / Digital Data				
Tax/Parcel Database (ms excel)	\$300.00			
Countruvido 16 Dog MrCID £1- (2 1CD)	\$250.00			
Countywide 1ft Res. MrSID file (2.1GB)	\$250.00			
Special Request, Staff Time + Material	\$40.00 per hour, Minimum \$10.00/15 min			

## PIPESTONE COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE

BUILDING AND GROUNDS				
Fairgrounds Blue Building	\$250.00 per day/\$25.00 setup			
Fairgrounds Grandstand/Grandstand Grounds	\$250.00 per day / \$25.00 setup			
Fairgrounds Show Arena	\$250.00 per day/\$25.00 setup			
Fairgrounds Beef Barn	\$250.00 per day/\$25.00 setup			
Fairgrounds Sheep Barn	\$250.00 per day/ \$25.00 setup			
Fairgrounds Food Stand, no fryer use, furnish own grills & fuel	\$250.00 per day/			
Entire Fairgrounds, Event Without Building use	\$500.00 per day/ \$25.00 setup			
Water	\$60.00-meter fee plus \$25.00 per day			
Electric Hook-up per Day	\$25.00 per day			
Fairgrounds Bathrooms (Blue Building)	\$50.00 per day			
Courthouse Grounds	\$125.00 per day/\$25 setup			
Rental/Damage Deposit (All Fairgrounds Facilities)	\$500.00 Returned after inspection by county staff			
STORAGE RATES BOATS & CAMPERS VEHICLES *PAID IN ADVANCE				
Beef Barn	Campers \$30.00 mo. Boats/Pickups \$20.00 mo.			
Show Arena/Sheep Barn	\$2.00 foot/mo.			
CREDIT CARD PROCESSING				
All Credit Card Transactions	4% Handling Fee			

#### PIPESTONE COUNTY AMBULANCE EDUCATON

Classroom			County Fee per student
BLS Provider			\$ 55.00
Heartsaver Adult CPR & AED			\$ 55.00
Heartsaver Adult CPR, AED, & First Aid			\$ 75.00
Heartsaver Pediatric CPR, AED, & First Aid			\$ 60.00
Heartsaver First Aid			\$ 60.00
Heartsaver Adult & Peds CPR, AED, & First Aid Combination			\$ 115.00
Online Class Skills Test-Out	Online Cost	Card Cost	County Fee per student
SKILLS: Heartcode BLS	28.50	6	\$ 20.50
SKILLS: HS CPR/AED	15.00	19	\$ 21.00
SKILLS: HS CPR/AED/First Aid	30.00	19	\$ 21.00
SKILLS: HS Pediatric CPR/AED/First Aid	20.00	19	\$ 21.00
SKILLS: HS First Aid	20.00	19	\$ 21.00
SKILLS: HS Adult & Peds CPR/AED/First Aid	50.00	19	\$ 46.00